Criminal Cases Based on Restorative Justice 

(1) Judges apply guidelines for adjudicating 
criminal cases based on Restorative Justice if one 
of the following criminal acts is fulfilled: 
a. criminal acts committed are minor criminal 

acts or victim losses valued not more than 
Rp2,500,000.00 (two million five hundred 
thousand rupiah) or not more than local 
provincial minimum wage;  

b. criminal acts are complaint offenses; c. 
criminal acts with maximum punishment 
threat of 5 (five) years imprisonment in one 
of the charges, including jinayat criminal 
acts according to qanun;

[...]

Criminal acts are only threatened with fines 

or threatened with imprisonment of not 
more than 5 (five) years, and;  

b. Criminal acts are committed with evidence 
value or loss value caused by criminal acts 

Regulations and Circulars Restorative Justice Provisions 
not more than Rp2,500,000.00 (two million 
five hundred thousand rupiah) (excluded for 
criminal acts committed against persons, 
bodies, lives, and human freedom).  

Other requirements:  
a. There has been restoration to original 

conditions by Suspects through:  
b. There has been peace agreement between 

Victims and Suspects;